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whereas pursuant to section 103 of the Law Practitioners 
Act 1955, at a general meeting of the Gisborne District Law 
Society held at Gisborne, on the 20th day of March 1979; 
and at a general meeting of the Law Society of the District 
of Hawke's Bay held at Napier, on the 6th day of October 
1978, both societies resolved to ratify this agreement; now 
therefore in consideration of these premises it is hereby agreed 
by and between the parties hereto that the boundary of the 
Gisborne District Law Society be extended to include the 
Borough of Wairoa and that portion of the County of 
Wairoa north and east of the road line from the Borough 
of Wairoa to Lake Waikaremoana. 

In witness whereof these presents have been executed the 
day and year first hereinbefore written. 

The Common Seal of The Gisborne District Law Society 
was hereunto affixed by and in the presence of: 

D. R. KOHN, T. M. THORP, Members of Council. 
The Common Seal of The Law Society of the District of 

Hawke's Bay was hereunto affixed by and in the presence of: 
P. M. MAcCALLUM, G. M. COWLEY, T. G. TWIST, 

Members of Council. 

NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD 
The Adjusted Weighted Average Sale Price for the auction 

sale of wool held on 31 May 1979, at Dunedin, was 232.80 
cents per kilogram. 

As this price is above the Government Supplementary 
Minimum Wool Price of 205 cents per kilogram (greasy 
average basis) no supplement is payable. 

There is likewise no retention applicable as the A.W.A.S.P. 
is less than the Trigger Price of 250 cents per kilogram set by 
the Minister of Agriculture for the 1978-79 wool season. 

A. J. N. ARTHUR, Levies Administration Manager. 
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NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD 
The Adjusted Weighted Average Sale Price for the auction 

sale of wool held on 1 June 1979, at Invercargill, was 231.30 
cents per kilogram. 

As this price is above the Government Supplementary 
Minimum Wool Price of 205 cents per kilogram (greasy 
average basis) no supplement is payable. 

There is likewise no retention applicable as the A.W.A.S.P. 
is less than the Trigger Price of 250 cents per kilogram set by 
the Minister of Agriculture for the 1978-79 wool season. 

A. J. N. ARTHUR, Levies Administration Manager. 
.923 

AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK 
PuRSUANT to section 25 (2) of the Trustee Savings Banks Act 1948, 
the Auckland Savings Bank hereby gives notice that it has made 
grants as listed on the attached schedule. 

In addition, the following special donations were made during 
the year since the last Gazette notice: 

Princess Mary Children's Hospital Appeal 
Auckland Surf Life Saving Association (lnc.)-Piha 

Surf Life Saving Club Building Project (Inc.) 
Outward Bound Trust of New Zealand-Cobham 

Memorial Scholarship Fund .. 
Lifeline and Interchurch Gounselling Service (Inc.) 
Northland Schools Waitari.gi Marae Project 
Northern Opera (Inc.) 
Dated this 22nd day of May 1979. 

$ 

3,000 

1,500 

1,000 
1,000 

250 
200 

D. F. STEPHENS, General Manager. 

AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK 
ANNUAL ALLOCATION OF DONATIONS-1979 

Health, Medical, and Nurses: 
Postgraduate Medical Committee in the University 

of Auckland-
Auckland Savings Bank Visiting Professors 
Auckland Savings Bank Travelling Fellowship 

in Medicine 
Auckland Medical Research Foundation 

$ 

7,000 

5,000 
5,000 

University of Auckland School of Medicine
Auckland Savings Bank Library 

Mater Misericordiae Hospital 
Auckland Red Cross Centre of the New Zealand 

Red Cross Society (Inc.)-
Administration 
Meals on Wheels 

New Zealand Nurses Association Auckland Branch
Auckland Branch New Zealand Nurses and 

Auckland Savings Bank Scholarship 
Auckland Eye Research and Education Trust 
National Heart Foundation of New Zealand-

Auckland Branch •. 
Auckland Division Cancer Society of .New Zealand 

(Inc.) . . .. .. .. .. 
Dental Subcommittee of the Postgraduate Medical 

Committee in the University of Auckland · 
New Zealand Neurological Foundation Inc.-Auck

land Division 
Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Foundation 

(Inc.) 
McAuley Health Centre 
Auckland Hospital Auxiliary 
Auckland School of Nursing Rest Home Society 

(Inc.) .. 
Middlemore Hospital Auxiliary .. 
North Shore Hospital Auxiliary 

Scholarships, Bursaries, and Research: 
Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post

University Entrance Scholars 
University of Auckland Postgraduate Scholarship 

Fund 
Library Fund .. 
United World Colleges-New Zealand National 

Committee-
Scholarship Fund 

Queen Victoria School for Maori Girls
Scholarship Fund 
Library Fund 

St. Stephen's School
Scholarship Fund 
Library Fund 

Hato Petera College
Scholarship Fund 

Orakei Marae and Education Centre 
Wesley Training College

Scholarship Fund 
Education and Schools Projects: 

Schools Library Grants 
Auckland Primary Schools Headmasters' Travelling 

Fellowship Trust Board (Inc.) 
Auckland Institute and Museum 
Museum of Transport and Technology 
Auckland Science Exhibition 
Auckland Workers' Educational Association 
Arney Road Teachers Centre 
Pakuranga Intermediate School-

Gymnasium Project . . . . 
Auckland Mathematical Association (Irie.) 
Presbyterian Methodist Congregational Foundation 

(Inc.) - Grafton Hall of Residence 
Churches Education Commission~ 

North Shore District . 
New Zealand Craftsman Training Foundation 
Halsey Drive School-

Special Project 
Helensville School-

Special Project 
Liston College-

Special Project 
Mount Richmond School-

Special Project . . ., . 
Mangere Number 4 School

Special Project 
Mountain View School

Special Project 
Pomaria Primary School

Special Project 
Takapuna Normal Intermediate School

Special Project 
Taupaki Primary School-

Swimming Pool Project 
Verran School-

Special Project 
View Road Senior School

Special Project 
Middlemore Hospital School

Special Project 
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$ 

5,000 
5,000 

1,000 
2,500 

3,000 
2,000 

2,000 

2,000 

1,000 

.1,000 

1,000 
800 
600 

600 
400 
300 

23,000 

1,500 
1,000 

2,000 

1,200 
300 

1,200 
300 

500 
500 

300 

23,000 

5,000 
4,000 
4,000 
1,200 
1,000 

500 

500 
500 

300 

300 
300 

300 

300 

300 
d 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

100 


