whereas pursuant to section 103 of the Law Practitioners Act 1955, at a general meeting of the Gisborne District Law Society held at Gisborne, on the 20th day of March 1979; and at a general meeting of the Law Society of the District of Hawke's Bay held at Napier, on the 6th day of October 1978, both societies resolved to ratify this agreement; now therefore in consideration of these premises it is hereby agreed by and between the parties hereto that the boundary of the Gisborne District Law Society be extended to include the Borough of Wairoa and that portion of the County of Wairoa north and east of the road line from the Borough of Wairoa to Lake Waikaremoana. of Wairoa to Lake Waikaremoana.

In witness whereof these presents have been executed the day and year first hereinbefore written.

The Common Seal of The Gisborne District Law Society was hereunto affixed by and in the presence of:

D. R. KOHN, T. M. THORP, Members of Council.

The Common Seal of The Law Society of the District of Hawke's Bay was hereunto affixed by and in the presence of: P. M. MACCALLUM, G. M. COWLEY, T. G. TWIST,
Members of Council.

NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD

The Adjusted Weighted Average Sale Price for the auction sale of wool held on 31 May 1979, at Dunedin, was 232.80

cents per kilogram.

As this price is above the Government Supplementary Minimum Wool Price of 205 cents per kilogram (greasy average basis) no supplement is payable.

There is likewise no retention applicable as the A.W.A.S.P. is less than the Trigger Price of 250 cents per kilogram set by the Minister of Agriculture for the 1978-79 wool season.

A. J. N. ARTHUR, Levies Administration Manager.

1924

NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD

The Adjusted Weighted Average Sale Price for the auction sale of wool held on 1 June 1979, at Invercargill, was 231.30 cents per kilogram.

As this price is above the Government Supplementary Minimum Wool Price of 205 cents per kilogram (greasy average basis) no supplement is payable.

There is likewise no retention applicable as the A.W.A.S.P. is less than the Trigger Price of 250 cents per kilogram set by the Minister of Agriculture for the 1978-79 wool season.

A. J. N. ARTHUR, Levies Administration Manager.

.923

AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK

Pursuant to section 25 (2) of the Trustee Savings Banks Act 1948. the Auckland Savings Bank hereby gives notice that it has made grants as listed on the attached schedule.

In addition, the following special donations were made during the year since the last Gazette notice:

	\$
Princess Mary Children's Hospital Appeal Auckland Surf Life Saving Association (Inc.)—Piha	3,000
Surf Life Saving Club Building Project (Inc.)	1,500
Outward Bound Trust of New Zealand—Cobham Memorial Scholarship Fund	1,000
Lifeline and Interchurch Counselling Service (Inc.)	1,000
Northland Schools Waitangi Marae Project	250
Northern Opera (Inc.)	200
Dated this 22nd day of May 1979.	
D. F. STEPHENS, General Man	nager.

D. F. STEPHENS, General Ma	nager.
AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK	
ANNUAL ALLOCATION OF DONATIONS-1979	
Health, Medical, and Nurses:	\$
Postgraduate Medical Committee in the University of Auckland—	
Auckland Savings Bank Visiting Professors	7,000
Auckland Savings Bank Travelling Fellowship in Medicine	5,000

	100
University of Auckland School of Medicine—	\$
Auckland Savings Bank Library	5,000
Mater Misericordiae Hospital Auckland Red Cross Centre of the New Zealand	5,000
Red Cross Society (Inc.)—	
Administration	1,000
Meals on Wheels New Zealand Nurses Association Auckland Branch—	2,500
Auckland Branch New Zealand Nurses and	
Auckland Savings Bank Scholarship Auckland Eye Research and Education Trust	3,000 2,000
National Heart Foundation of New Zealand—	2,000
Auckland Branch Auckland Division Cancer Society of New Zealand	2,000
(Inc.)	2,000
Dental Subcommittee of the Postgraduate Medical Committee in the University of Auckland	1 000
New Zealand Neurological Foundation Inc.—Auck-	1,000
land Division Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Foundation	1,000
(Inc.)	1,000
McAuley Health Centre	- 800
McAuley Health Centre Auckland Hospital Auxiliary Auckland School of Nursing Rest Home Society	600
(Inc.)	nuu
Middlemore Hospital Auxiliary	400 300
Scholarships, Bursaries, and Research:	
Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post-	
University Entrance Scholars University of Auckland Postgraduate Scholarship	23,000
Fund	1,500
Library Fund	1,000
Committee—	
Scholarship Fund Queen Victoria School for Maori Girls—	2,000
Scholarship Fund	1,200
Library Fund	300
St. Stephen's School— Scholarship Fund	1,200
Scholarship Fund Library Fund Hato Petera College—	300
Scholarship Fund	500
Orakei Marae and Education Centre	500
Wesley Training College— Scholarship Fund	300
Education and Schools Projects:	
Schools Library Grants	23,000
Auckland Primary Schools Headmasters' Travelling Fellowship Trust Board (Inc.)	5,000
Auckland Institute and Museum	4,000
Museum of Transport and Technology Auckland Science Exhibition	4,000 1,200
Auckland Workers' Educational Association	1,000
Arney Road Teachers Centre Pakuranga Intermediate School—	500
Crymnasium Project	500
Auckland Mathematical Association (Inc.) Presbyterian Methodist Congregational Foundation	500
(Inc.) — Grafton Hall of Residence	300
Churches Education Commission— North Shore District	300
New Zealand Craftsman Training Foundation	300
Halsey Drive School— Special Project	300
Helensville School—	300
Special Project	300
Liston College— Special Project Mount Richmond School— Special Project Mangere Number 4 School— Special Project	300
Mount Richmond School—	300
Mangere Number 4 School—	300
Special Project	300
Chaoial Draigat	300
Pomaria Primary School— Special Project	300
Takapuna Normal Intermediate School—	
Special Project	300
Swimming Pool Project Verran School—	300
Special Project	
View Road Senior School—	300
Special Project	300
Middlemore Hospital School— Special Project	100